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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Court Room
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

304 Courtroom

501 Courtroom

Supreme, J. Court

Federal,  Court

702 Courtroom  

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Michael Duke Adzich
s. 6(1) CDSA
S. 5(1) CDSA
s. 5 CDSA (2)
s. 7 CDSA

CRH-532473 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Spencer Sinclair Thompson
348(1)(b), 268(1), 279(2), 351(2), 334(b), 86(1)
x2, 87(1), 88(1) x3, 90(1), 91(1) x2, 92(1) x2, 
94(1) x2, 95(1) x2, 99(1) x2, 244.2, and 
117.01(1)(1) x2 cc
PUBLICATION BAN - 
s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc, and common law
publication ban

SH-541627 - Olesya Orlova Vs. Victor Tykva

SH-516202 - Yao Chen Vs. 3317552 Nova 
Scotia Limited, a body corporate

Scheuer, Glen
Rashid, Asaf

Provincial, Crown
MacEwen, Patrick

Walker, Alex
Tykva, Victor (SR)

Boyle, John
Santimaw, Josh

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications

OTH - Other

FC - Federal Court

Ch - General 
Chambers

Ch - Motion for 
Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 
Chambers

Day 1 of 9

Day 1 of 4

Day 1 of 2

Day 1 of 4

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

Pre-Trial Application - Continuation from May 2/25

9:30 AM
4:30 PM

T-2278-22
Federation of Nova Scotia Naturalists et al. v. Minister of Environment and Climate Change Canada

Order for the sale of co-owned property

Summary Judgment rder

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  
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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly
Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Court Room
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

SH-537336 - Specialized Sport Services of 
Nova Scotia Limited Vs. Sarath Babu Panthiyil 
Babu

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 
Drake
235(1) cc
s. 648 cc
Common Law Pub Ban

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 
Byron Cumberland
163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 
163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a) x3, 145(5)(a), and 129(a)
cc
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-537817 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Edmund Joseph Organ
235(1) cc
PUBLICATION BAN - 
s.517 cc

Specialized Sport Services 
of Nova Scotia Limited 
(SR)
Christofi, Andrew

Provincial, Crown
MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Dostal, Peter
Tibbo, Robert

Provincial, Crown
MacDonald, Stanley

WL - Motion

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Conference

Day 6 of 24

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Interlocutory Injunction Preventing Sale of Property

Pre-Trial Application - Waverly/Affidavit

Pre-Trial Conference

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2  

Virtual Courtroom 5  
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Halifax Supreme Court

Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Court Room
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

304 Courtroom

501 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

Supreme, J. Court

Federal,  Court

Court of Appeal, J. 
Halifax

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Michael Duke Adzich
s. 6(1) CDSA
S. 5(1) CDSA
s. 5 CDSA (2)
s. 7 CDSA

CRH-542827 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Christian Edward Veith
264(1), 264.1, 139(1) 423.1(a), 145(5)(a) x36 
cc
517(1) cc

CRH-523843 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Patrice Jean Noel
5(2), 7(1), 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CDSA
354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CC
PUBLICATION BAN - 
s.517(1) cc

SH-540948 - Julie Jenkins {formerly Julie 
Witherell}, personal representative of the 
estate of Lawrence Edward Witherell Vs. 
Lawrence Jessome

SH-535727 - Craig Brocklehurst Vs. Micco 
Companies Limited, carrying on business as 
Micco Companies

Scheuer, Glen
Rashid, Asaf

Provincial, Crown
Veith, Christian Edward 
(SR)

MacKay, Leonard Joseph
MacDonald, Stanley

JULIE,  JENKINS (SR)
Jessome, Lawrence R.

Proctor, Bradley
Chan, Level

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Conference

Criminal - Judge Alone 
Trial

OTH - Other

FC - Federal Court

Ch - Motion for 
Directions

CA - Chambers

WL - Applications

Day 2 of 9

Day 1 of 3

Day 2 of 4

Day 2 of 2

Day 1 of 2

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Conference

9:30 AM
4:30 PM

T-2278-22
Federation of Nova Scotia Naturalists et al. v. Minister of Environment and Climate Change Canada

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

503 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  
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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly
Halifax Supreme Court

Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Court Room
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-541174 - Kelsey Eileen Marsters Vs. Joyce
Dennison

SH-523483 - Robert Victor Zwicker, Karen 
Byers Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia
representing his Majesty the King in Right of 
the Province of Nova Scotia, and Hazelview 
Terrance View I ., a body corporate

SH-514569 - Younis Ashraf Genidi Vs. North 
45 Orchards Limited and Hossam Elokda

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 
Drake
235(1) cc
s. 648 cc
Common Law Pub Ban

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 
Byron Cumberland
163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 
163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a) x3, 145(5)(a), and 129(a)
cc
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Freckelton, Alan
Byrne, Parker

MacCormick, Grace A.
The Attorney General of 
Nova (SR)
Mroz, Robert

Morehouse, Thomas
Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Provincial, Crown
MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Dostal, Peter
Tibbo, Robert

Ch - General 
Chambers

Ch - Motion for 
Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 
Chambers

WL - Motion

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications

Day 2 of 4

Day 7 of 24

Day 2 of 5

 702 Courtroom
9:30 to
11 a.m.

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application - Waverly/Affidavit

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, May 22, 2025

Court Room
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

304 Courtroom

302 Courtroom 

Supreme, J. Court

402 Courtroom 

504 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Michael Duke Adzich
s. 6(1) CDSA
S. 5(1) CDSA
s. 5 CDSA (2)
s. 7 CDSA

CRH-523843 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Patrice Jean Noel
5(2), 7(1), 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CDSA
354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CC
PUBLICATION BAN - 
s.517(1) cc

SH-538783 - Chris Milburn, Aris Lavranos, 
Shelly Hipson, Valerie Henneberry, Susan 
Kaiser and Nova Scotia Civil Liberties 
Association  Vs. The Attorney General of Nova
Scotia representing His Majesty the King 
inRight of the Province of Nova Scotia

SH-535727 - Craig Brocklehurst Vs. Micco 
Companies Limited, carrying on business as 
Micco Companies

Scheuer, Glen
Rashid, Asaf

MacKay, Leonard Joseph
MacDonald, Stanley

Thompson, Myles

Proctor, Bradley
Chan, Level

Criminal - Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Judge Alone 
Trial

OTH - Other

BC - Bankruptcy

WL - Motion

CA - Chambers

WL - Applications

Day 3 of 9

Day 2 of 3

Day 3 of 4

Day 2 of 2

10:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

DO NOT BOOK COURTROOM

MOTION FOR DIRECTIONS

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

503 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  
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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly
Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, May 22, 2025

Court Room
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-538836 - Malinda Dawn Sill Vs. Stephan 
Allan Perry

SH-525990 - Dr. John H. Sullivan  Vs. 
3093952 Nova Scotia Limited and Kevin 
Marriott

SH-527422 - Brian Schwartz and Colleen 
Schwartz Vs. Karl John Logan and Joanne 
Sharon Logan

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 
Drake
235(1) cc
s. 648 cc
Common Law Pub Ban

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 
Byron Cumberland
163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 
163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a) x3, 145(5)(a), and 129(a)
cc
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Boyle, John
Farrell, Terry Edward

Giles, K.C., C. Gavin
3093952 Nova Scotia 
Limited (SR)
MacNeil, James D.

Hicks, Morgan
MacDonald, Dylan
Byrne, Parker

Provincial, Crown
MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Dostal, Peter
Tibbo, Robert

Ch - General 
Chambers

Ch - Motion for 
Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 
Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications

Day 3 of 4

Day 1 of 3

Day 8 of 24

Day 3 of 5

9:30 AM
702 Courtroom

9:30 to 11:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Order declaring real property

Disclosure order

Pre-Trial Application - Waverly/Affidavit

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #1

Mellor  #2  



Printed:
Last Updated:

15-MAY-2025 (02:40 PM)
15-MAY-2025 02:03 pm 

DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly
Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, May 23, 2025

Court Room
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

Supreme, J. Court

Supreme, J. Court

4:30 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

2:30 PM

CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Michael Duke Adzich
s. 6(1) CDSA
S. 5(1) CDSA
s. 5 CDSA (2)
s. 7 CDSA

CRY-531377 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Luka 
Hess,  Samuel Spencer Corning
Info # 855030 Case 8698324/25 s.268 CC
PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539 (1):  At a 
preliminary inquiry The judge has made an 
order directing that the evidence taken at the 
inquiry shall not be published in any document 
or broadcast or transmitted in any way before 
such time as, in respect of each of the 
accused,(a) he or she is discharged, or (b) if 
he or she is ordered to stand trial, the trial is 
ended.

CRH-523843 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Patrice Jean Noel
5(2), 7(1), 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CDSA
354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CC
PUBLICATION BAN - 
s.517(1) cc

CRH-528131 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason 
Dwight Stewart
239(1), 279(2), 264.1(1)(a), 88(1), 344(1), and 
430(4) cc
PUBLICATION BAN - 
s.517(1) cc

Scheuer, Glen
Rashid, Asaf

Cottreau, Chelsea
LeBlanc, Mitchell P.
Jacquard, Raymond 
Benjamin

MacKay, Leonard Joseph
MacDonald, Stanley

Provincial, Crown
Wolfe, Ashley

Criminal - Applications

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

Criminal - Judge Alone 
Trial

OTH - Other

Criminal - Decision

Day 4 of 9

Day 3 of 3

Day 4 of 4

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM
4:30 PM

Bail Decision

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

402 Courtroom  
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Court Room
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom 

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-533540 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Gregory Maxwell Purvis
235(1) CC
PUBLICATION BAN - 
s.539(1) cc

CRH-534497 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Kenneth Wayne Clarke
235(1) cc
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-539097 - Jennifer Noel Vs. Dillon Leasing 
Inc. , Bradford Bigney , 3307593 Nova Scotia 
Limited carrying on Business as ReMax Nova, 
and 3224430 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on 
Business as a Buyer's Choice Home 
Inspections

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 
Drake
235(1) cc
s. 648 cc
Common Law Pub Ban

Provincial, Crown
Linh, Quy

Provincial, Crown
Hartlen, Richard

Noel, Jennifer (SR)
Dillon Leasing Inc. (SR)
Dunbar, Ian Roderick
Whitcomb, Ian D.

Provincial, Crown
MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Criminal - Recorded 
Telephone Conference

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Conference

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 
Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

WL - Motion

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 4 of 4

Day 9 of 24

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Recorded Telephone Conference - Pre-Trial Conference

Pre-Trial Conference

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

503 Courtroom  

504 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #1
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4:30 PM
CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 
Byron Cumberland
163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 
163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a) x3, 145(5)(a), and 129(a)
cc
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Dostal, Peter
Tibbo, Robert

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications
Day 4 of 5

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application - Waverly/Affidavit

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

Mellor  #2  


