## Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Duke Adzich s. 6(1) CDSA S. 5(1) CDSA s. 5 CDSA (2) s. 7 CDSA	Criminal - Applications Day 1 of 9	Scheuer, Glen Rashid, Asaf
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-532473 - His Majesty the King Vs.  Spencer Sinclair Thompson  348(1)(b), 268(1), 279(2), 351(2), 334(b), 86(1)  x2, 87(1), 88(1) x3, 90(1), 91(1) x2, 92(1) x2,  94(1) x2, 95(1) x2, 99(1) x2, 244.2, and  117.01(1)(1) x2 cc  PUBLICATION BAN -  s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc, and common law  publication - Continuation from May 2/25	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Provincial, Crown MacEwen, Patrick
304 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	9:30 4:30	AM PM	OTH - Other Day 1 of 4	
501 Courtroom Federal, Court	9:30 AM 4:30 PM T-2278-22 Federation	of Nova Scotia Naturalists et al. v. Minister of En	FC - Federal Court Day 1 of 2 ovironment and Climate C	Change Canada
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 4	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-541627 - Olesya Orlova Vs. Victor Tykva	Ch - Motion for Directions	Walker, Alex Tykva, Victor (SR)
	Order for t	he sale of co-owned property		
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-516202 - Yao Chen Vs. 3317552 Nova Scotia Limited, a body corporate	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Boyle, John Santimaw, Josh
	Summary	Judgment Order		

## Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-537336 - Specialized Sport Services of Nova Scotia Limited Vs. Sarath Babu Panthiyil Babu	WL - Motion	Specialized Sport Services of Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Christofi, Andrew
	Interlocuto	ry Injunction Preventing Sale of Property		
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 6 of 24	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a) x3, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 1 of 5	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
	Pre-Trial A	application - Waverly/Affidavit		
Virtual Courtroom 5	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	CRH-537817 - His Majesty the King Vs. Edmund Joseph Organ 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Stanley
	Pre-Trial (	Conference		

## Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Duke Adzich s. 6(1) CDSA S. 5(1) CDSA s. 5 CDSA (2) s. 7 CDSA	Criminal - Applications Day 2 of 9	Scheuer, Glen Rashid, Asaf
302 Courtroom	10:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-542827 - His Majesty the King Vs. Christian Edward Veith 264(1), 264.1, 139(1) 423.1(a), 145(5)(a) x36 cc 517(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Veith, Christian Edward (SR)
	Pre-Trial C	Conference		
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-523843 - His Majesty the King Vs. Patrice Jean Noel 5(2), 7(1), 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CDSA 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 3	MacKay, Leonard Joseph MacDonald, Stanley
304 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	9:30 4:30	AM PM	OTH - Other Day 2 of 4	
501 Courtroom Federal, Court	9:30 AM 4:30 PM T-2278-22 Federation	ı of Nova Scotia Naturalists et al. v. Minister of Er	FC - Federal Court Day 2 of 2 nvironment and Climate C	change Canada
503 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-540948 - Julie Jenkins {formerly Julie Witherell}, personal representative of the estate of Lawrence Edward Witherell Vs. Lawrence Jessome	Ch - Motion for Directions	JULIE, JENKINS (SR) Jessome, Lawrence R.
504 Courtroom Court of Appeal, J. Halifax	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		CA - Chambers	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-535727 - Craig Brocklehurst Vs. Micco Companies Limited, carrying on business as Micco Companies	WL - Applications Day 1 of 2	Proctor, Bradley Chan, Level

## Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom 9:30 to 11 a.m.			Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 4	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-541174 - Kelsey Eileen Marsters Vs. Joyce Dennison	Ch - Motion for Directions	Freckelton, Alan Byrne, Parker
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-523483 - Robert Victor Zwicker, Karen Byers Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing his Majesty the King in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia, and Hazelview Terrance View Inc., a body corporate	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	MacCormick, Grace A. The Attorney General of Nova (SR) Mroz, Robert
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-514569 - Younis Ashraf Genidi Vs. North 45 Orchards Limited and Hossam Elokda	WL - Motion	Morehouse, Thomas Giles, K.C., C. Gavin
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 7 of 24	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a) x3, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 2 of 5	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
	Pre-Trial A	Application - Waverly/Affidavit		

## Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, May 22, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Duke Adzich s. 6(1) CDSA S. 5(1) CDSA s. 5 CDSA (2) s. 7 CDSA	Criminal - Applications Day 3 of 9	Scheuer, Glen Rashid, Asaf
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-523843 - His Majesty the King Vs. Patrice Jean Noel 5(2), 7(1), 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CDSA 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 3	MacKay, Leonard Joseph MacDonald, Stanley
304 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	9:30 AM 4:30 PM DO NOT E	BOOK COURTROOM	OTH - Other Day 3 of 4	
402 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
503 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-538783 - Chris Milburn, Aris Lavranos, Shelly Hipson, Valerie Henneberry, Susan Kaiser and Nova Scotia Civil Liberties Association Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing His Majesty the King inRight of the Province of Nova Scotia	WL - Motion	Thompson, Myles
504 Courtroom	1:00 PM 4:30 PM		CA - Chambers	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-535727 - Craig Brocklehurst Vs. Micco Companies Limited, carrying on business as Micco Companies	WL - Applications Day 2 of 2	Proctor, Bradley Chan, Level

## Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, May 22, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
9:30 to 11:00 AM	9:30 AM Courtroom		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 4	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-538836 - Malinda Dawn Sill Vs. Stephan Allan Perry	Ch - Motion for Directions	Boyle, John Farrell, Terry Edward
	Order dec	laring real property		
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-525990 - Dr. John H. Sullivan Vs. 3093952 Nova Scotia Limited and Kevin Marriott	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Giles, K.C., C. Gavin 3093952 Nova Scotia Limited (SR) MacNeil, James D.
	Disclosure	order		
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-527422 - Brian Schwartz and Colleen Schwartz Vs. Karl John Logan and Joanne Sharon Logan	WL - Trial Day 1 of 3	Hicks, Morgan MacDonald, Dylan Byrne, Parker
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 8 of 24	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a) x3, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 3 of 5	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
	Pre-Trial A	Application - Waverly/Affidavit		

## Halifax Supreme Court Friday, May 23, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Duke Adzich s. 6(1) CDSA S. 5(1) CDSA s. 5 CDSA (2) s. 7 CDSA	Criminal - Applications Day 4 of 9	Scheuer, Glen Rashid, Asaf
302 Courtroom	12:00 PM 1:00 PM	CRY-531377 - His Majesty the King Vs. Luka Hess, Samuel Spencer Corning Info # 855030 Case 8698324/25 s.268 CC PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539 (1): At a preliminary inquiry The judge has made an order directing that the evidence taken at the inquiry shall not be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way before such time as, in respect of each of the accused,(a) he or she is discharged, or (b) if he or she is ordered to stand trial, the trial is ended.	OTH - Other	Cottreau, Chelsea LeBlanc, Mitchell P. Jacquard, Raymond Benjamin
302 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	1:00 PM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-523843 - His Majesty the King Vs. Patrice Jean Noel 5(2), 7(1), 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CDSA 354(1)(a) and 462.31(1) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 3 of 3	MacKay, Leonard Joseph MacDonald, Stanley
304 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	9:30 4:30	AM PM	OTH - Other Day 4 of 4	
402 Courtroom	1:30 PM 2:30 PM	CRH-528131 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason Dwight Stewart 239(1), 279(2), 264.1(1)(a), 88(1), 344(1), and 430(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Decision	Provincial, Crown Wolfe, Ashley
	Bail Decis	ion		

## Halifax Supreme Court Friday, May 23, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
503 Courtroom	1:00 PM 2:00 PM	CRH-533540 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Maxwell Purvis 235(1) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc Telephone Conference - Pre-Trial Conference	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy
504 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	CRH-534497 - His Majesty the King Vs. Kenneth Wayne Clarke 235(1) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Hartlen, Richard
	Pre-Trial C	Conference		
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 4	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance Day	
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-539097 - Jennifer Noel Vs. Dillon Leasing Inc., Bradford Bigney, 3307593 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on Business as ReMax Nova, and 3224430 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on Business as a Buyer's Choice Home Inspections	WL - Motion	Noel, Jennifer (SR) Dillon Leasing Inc. (SR) Dunbar, Ian Roderick Whitcomb, Ian D.
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 9 of 24	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, May 23, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a) x3, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD Application - Waverly/Affidavit	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 4 of 5	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert